PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6329682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAPEIRON SOLUTIONS INC.	08/31/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY FLETCHER, INC.	08/31/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY FLETCHER, INC.
Street Address:	267 CANE CREEK ROAD
City:	FLETCHER
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28732

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8153984
Patent Number:	8398888
Patent Number:	8360323
Patent Number:	6936334
Patent Number:	7687271
Patent Number:	8681004
Patent Number:	8493479
Patent Number:	8497924
Patent Number:	8750621
Patent Number:	8588506
Patent Number:	8653445
Patent Number:	8937712
Patent Number:	8619245
Patent Number:	9256809
Patent Number:	9165418

PATENT REEL: 053942 FRAME: 0902

506282935

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9123190
Patent Number:	9094595
Patent Number:	9162513
Patent Number:	9235796
Patent Number:	8893974
Patent Number:	8931697
Patent Number:	9064138
Patent Number:	8284939
Patent Number:	8964986
Patent Number:	9634839
Patent Number:	9794781
Patent Number:	10104542
Patent Number:	8681987
Patent Number:	9231947
Patent Number:	9843580
Patent Number:	10341341
Patent Number:	9892295
Application Number:	15894743
Patent Number:	9344280
Patent Number:	9794069
Patent Number:	10277401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2675460661

Email: ipolonsky@rccblaw.com

Correspondent Name: IAN POLONSKY

Address Line 1: 100 N. 18TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: PHIALDELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN S. POLONSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/lan S. Polonsky/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOCS--3373371-v5--SMARTRAC Technology Fletcher Inc. DE Certificate of Merger (08012018)#page1.tif source=DOCS--3373371-v5--SMARTRAC Technology Fletcher Inc. DE Certificate of Merger (08012018)#page2.tif source=DOCS--3373371-v5--SMARTRAC Technology Fletcher Inc. DE Certificate of Merger (08012018)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053942 FRAME: 0903

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EAPEIRON SOLUTIONS INC.

INTO

SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY FLETCHER, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify:

FIRST. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the entities which are to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation
eApeiron Solutions Inc.	Delaware
Smartrac Technology Fletcher, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") by and among Smartrac Technology Fletcher, Inc. (the "Surviving Entity") and EAPEIRON SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "Disappearing Entity") providing for the merger (the "Merger") of EAPEIRON SOLUTIONS INC. with and into Smartrac Technology Fletcher, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. The name of the surviving corporation is Smartrac Technology Fletcher, Inc.

FOURTH. The Merger is to become effective as of August 31, 2018.

FIFTH. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation at (and with effect from and after) the effective time of the Merger, until thereafter amended.

SIXTH. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, located at 267 Cane Creek Road, Fletcher, North Carolina 28732, USA.

PATENT REEL: 053942 FRAME: 0904 **SEVENTH**. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or other person holding an interest in the Disappearing Entity or the Surviving Entity.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Smartrac Technology Fletcher, Inc., as the surviving corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of August, 2018.

Smartrac Technology Fletcher, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Mindy. Keen

Name: Michael Keen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page 3

RECORDED: 10/01/2020